5/2 & 5/3 Valves
Solenoid and Pilot Operated
G1⁄4
N/** 5.4.155.0104/97 Our policy is one of continued research and development. We therefore reserve the right
to amend, without notice, the specifications given in this document.
Nugget 120 V14 Series
● High flow compact valves
● Sub-base and low profile manifolds

For further technical data on Multipole Systems and complete
Valve Islands see Section 5.4.156
Ordering Information
To order, quote model number and voltage
code from tables overleaf, e.g. V14B517A-
B213A for a Solenoid Pilot Actuated, Spring
Return model fitted wIth a 24 V d.c. coil and
screwdriver operated manual override.
14 12
5 1 324
5/2
5/2 Twin Supply
5/3
All ports blocked mid
position
5/3
Centre open exhaust
mid position
Symbol Model Manual Pilot Supply Operator Mid- Return Operating Pilot Weight Spares kit Mounting
Override (Gasket Type)† Position Pressure (bar) Pressure (bar) (kg) Option
V14B611A-B21*A Screwdriver Bi-stable
Internal (W) Solenoid APB Solenoid 2,2 - 10 - 0,225 V10317-K30 All Bases
V14B611A-B31*A Push Button
V14B622A-B21*A Screwdriver Bi-stable
External (X) Solenoid APB Solenoid -0,9 - 10 2,2 - 10 0,225 V10317-K30 Sub-base
V14B622A-B31*A Push Button
V14B6FFA-B21*A Screwdriver Bi-stable Internal Twin
Solenoid APB Solenoid -0,9 - 10 2,2 - 10 0,225 V10317-K30 Single Sub-base
V14B6FFA-B31*A Push Button Supply (Z) and Manifold
V14B711A-B21*A Screwdriver Bi-stable
Internal (W) Solenoid COE Solenoid 2,2 - 10 - 0,225 V10318-K30 All Bases
V14B711A-B31*A Push Button
V14B722A-B21*A Screwdriver Bi-stable
External (X) Solenoid COE Solenoid -0,9 - 10 2,2 - 10 0,225 V10318-K30 Sub-base
V14B722A-B31*A Push Button
V14B811A-B21*A Screwdriver Bi-stable
Internal (W) Solenoid COP Solenoid 2,2 - 10 - 0,225 V10347-K30 All Bases
V14B811A-B31*A Push Button
V14B822A-B21*A Screwdriver Bi-stable
External (X) Solenoid COP Solenoid -0,9 - 10 2,2 - 10 0,225 V10347-K30 Sub-base
V14B822A-B31*A Push Button
N/** 5.4.155.02 Our policy is one of continued research and development. We therefore reserve the right
to amend, without notice, the specifications given in this document.
Nugget 120, V14 Series
General Information